# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4273082

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM OSTIEL SOLUTIONS, LLC previously recorded on Reel 023790 Frame 0412.  Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME IS OSTIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SOLUTIONS, LLC previously recorded on Reel 023790 Frame 0412. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME IS OSTIAL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT E. FISCHELL	08/05/2009
TIM A. FISCHELL	08/05/2009
DAVID R. FISCHELL	08/05/2009
MARK E. ZYZELEWSKI	08/05/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OSTIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	1111 SHORT ROAD	
City:	KALAMAZOO	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49008	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7651520

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cristi.bills@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: MATHEW S. BETHARDS

Address Line 1: STOEL RIVES LLP, ONE UTAH CENTER Address Line 2: 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37621/104	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW S. BETHARDS	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew S. Bethards/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 041703 FRAME: 0515

504226405

source=CorrectiveAssignment\_FischellFischellZyzelewskiFischell#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment\_FischellFischellZyzelewskiFischell#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041703 FRAME: 0516

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/51/2009)				
103586441				
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Robert E. Fischell	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Ostia/ Soltions, LLC			
David R. Fischell	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Tim A. Fischell	Internal Address:			
Mark E. Zyzelewsko Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1111 Short Road			
Execution Date(s) Hugust 5, 2009				
Assignment O Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kaldma 200,			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 49008			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. 21p. 21p.			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 同 医 医 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图			
11/975,196				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Dr. Robert E. Fischell				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 =			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 14600 Vibornum Drive				
Street Address. 1-400 - VI BUI FIOM PHYC	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
D. D. D.	8. Payment Information			
City: Darlon				
State: Maryland Zip: 21036				
Phone Number (301) 854 - 0606	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: (4-10) 531 - 2447				
Email Address: mfischell@addicon	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	August 5 2009			
Signature	Date			
Robert E. Fischel	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing  Pocuments to be recorded (including cover shee	sneet, attaciments, and documents.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/14/2010 LMUELLER 00000025 11975/96

01 FC:8021

10.00 OF

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For Good and Valuable Considerations. We, Robert E. Fischell of 14600 Viburnum Drive, Dayton, Maryland 21036. Tim A. Fischell of 3727 Greenleaf Circle, Apt. 214. Kalamazoo, Michigan 49008. David R. Fischell of 71 Riverlawn Drive, Fair Haven, New Jersey 07704 and Mark E. Zyzelewski of 4163 Glacier Valley Avenue, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49009 do hereby sell and assign and transfer unto Ostial Solutions, LLC, a corporation organized under the State of Michigan and having its principal office at 1111 Short Road, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49008, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE", the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority in and to our invention entitled: MEANS AND METHOD FOR THE ACCURATE PLACEMENT OF A STENT AT THE OSTIUM OF A BLOOD VESSEL, as described and claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 11/975.196 filed on October 18, 2007 and as described and claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent of all foreign countries together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

And We Hereby Authorize ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ours, at its election.

And We Hereby Covenant And Agree that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the titles to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And We Hereby Authorize And Request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said OSTLAL SOLUTIONS,

LLC as sole ASSIGNEE.

Witness our hands and seal this 5th day of August 2009

David R Fischell

Tim A Fischell

Robert E. Fischell

Mark E. Zyze ewsk

**RECORDED: 02/14/20**1170

REEL: 023790 FRAWE: 0548